

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: THESB102

**(50 pieces) Stainless steel drinking straws - 10 x 200 mm - straight**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Stainless Steel Drinking Straws - 50 Pieces (10 x 200 mm)

## 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM Gastro Stainless Steel Drinking Straws. This product is designed for use in bars, restaurants, and at home to provide an eco-friendly alternative to plastic straws. Each pack contains 50 straight stainless steel straws, perfect for various beverages.

## 2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always supervise children when using this product.
- Sharp Edges: The straws may have sharp edges; handle with care to avoid cuts or injuries.
- Cleaning: Use caution when cleaning the straws, especially when using brushes.
- Temperature: Avoid using boiling liquids in the straws for extended periods, as this may cause burns.
- Storage: Keep the straws in a dry place to prevent rusting.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Quantity: 50 pieces
- Type: Stainless Steel
- Size: 10 x 200 mm
- Shape: Straight

## 4. Setup and Installation

- Open the packaging carefully to remove the straws.
- Rinse the straws under warm water before first use to ensure they are clean.
- There is no assembly required; the straws are ready to use.

## 5. Operation

- Insert the straw into your beverage for sipping.
- The straws are suitable for both hot and cold drinks.
- After use, remove the straw and rinse with water to eliminate any residue.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the straws using warm soapy water and a cleaning brush.
- For thorough cleaning, place the straws in the dishwasher on the top rack.
- Dry the straws completely before storing to prevent rust.
- Regularly check for signs of wear or damage and replace if necessary.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- If the straw is clogged: Use a cleaning brush to remove any blockages.
- If the straw shows signs of rust: Stop using immediately and replace.
- For any other concerns, refer to the contact section below.

## 8. Disposal

- The stainless steel straws are recyclable. Dispose of them according to local recycling regulations.
- If the straws are damaged beyond use, please recycle them appropriately.

## 9. Contact

For further information or support, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

## Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Trinkhalme (10 x 200 mm)

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der 50 Stück Edelstahl-Trinkhalme. Diese umweltfreundlichen, wiederverwendbaren Trinkhalme sind ideal für verschiedene Getränke und tragen zur Reduzierung von Plastikmüll bei.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vor der Benutzung die Trinkhalme gründlich reinigen.
- Nicht über die empfohlene Höchsttemperatur für Flüssigkeiten hinaus verwenden.
- Halme sollten nicht von Kleinkindern ohne Aufsicht benutzt werden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigung den Gebrauch einstellen.
- Die Trinkhalme sind spitzwinklig; vorsichtiger Umgang ist erforderlich.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsutensilien, die die Oberfläche des Metalls beschädigen könnten.

### 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Inhalt: 50 Stück
- Abmessungen: 10 x 200 mm
- Farbe: Edelstahlfarben
- Reinigungsmethode: Geschirrspüler sicher

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und entnehmen Sie die Edelstahl-Trinkhalme.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Halme auf etwaige Beschädigungen.
3. Reinigen Sie die Halme vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel.
4. Verwenden Sie optional die mitgelieferten Reinigungsbürsten, um die Innenseite der Halme zu reinigen.

### 5. Betrieb

- Die Trinkhalme können für kalte und warme Getränke verwendet werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Getränk nicht über der empfohlenen Temperatur liegt.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Benutzung die Halme mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel ausspülen.
- Für eine gründlichere Reinigung die Halme im Geschirrspüler reinigen oder die mitgelieferte Reinigungsbürste verwenden.
- Lassen Sie die Halme vor der Lagerung vollständig austrocknen, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

### 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Trinkhalm verstopft.  
Lösung: Verwenden Sie die Reinigungsbürste, um Verstopfungen zu entfernen.
- Problem: Halme zeigen Rostflecken.  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Trocknung der Halme und lagern Sie diese an einem trockenen Ort.

### 8. Entsorgung

Da die Edelstahl-Trinkhalme langlebig und wiederverwendbar sind, sollte die Entsorgung vermieden werden. Falls eine Entsorgung notwendig ist, beachten Sie bitte die lokalen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallprodukten.

### 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## PRODUCTHANDLEIDING VOOR ROESTVRIJE STAAL DRINKSTROKEN 50 STUKS - 10 X 200 MM - RECHT

---

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de roestvrijstalen drinkstroken. Deze hoogwaardige drinkstroken zijn ontworpen voor herhaald gebruik en zijn een milieuvriendelijk alternatief voor wegwerp-strooken. Ideaal voor een breed scala aan dranken.

---

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

Bij het gebruik van de drinkstroken dient u de volgende veiligheidsinstructies in acht te nemen:

- Gebruik de drinkstroken alleen voor hun bedoelde toepassing.
- Houd de drinkstroken buiten het bereik van jonge kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Controleer de drinkstroken regelmatig op schade. Gebruik geen gebroken of beschadigde drinkstroken.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de drinkstroken met zeer heet vloeistof, om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Als u allergisch bent voor metalen, neem dan contact op met een arts voordat u de product gebruikt.

---

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 10 x 200 mm
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing

---

### 4. Opstelling en Installatie

Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor de drinkstroken. Volg deze stappen om ze te gebruiken:

1. Verwijder de drinkstrook uit de verpakking.
2. Maak de drinkstrook schoon indien nodig voordat u deze gebruikt.
3. Plaats de drinkstrook in uw gekozen drankje.
4. geniet van uw drankje!

---

### 5. Gebruik

Gebruik de drinkstroken zoals u dat met traditionele stroken zou doen. Ze zijn geschikt voor gebruik met koude en lauwe dranken. Vermijd het gebruik met zeer hete dranken.

---

### 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de drinkstroken na elk gebruik af met warm water en milde zeep.
- U kunt de drinkstroken in de vaatwasser reinigen voor een grondige schoonmaak.
- Laat de drinkstroken volledig drogen voor opslag.

---

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Drinkstrook is moeilijk schoon te maken.  
Oplossing: Probeer een speciale borstel voor drinkstroken te gebruiken voor een uitgebreidere reiniging.
- Probleem: Drinkstrook lijkt te roesten.  
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de drinkstroken goed zijn gedroogd voordat ze worden opgeborgen. Vermijd langdurig contact met vocht.

---

### 8. Afvoer

Zorg ervoor dat u de drinkstroken op een verantwoorde manier afvoert. Gezien het duurzame materiaal kunnen de roestvrijstalen drinkstroken gerecycled worden. Neem contact op met uw lokale recyclecentrum voor informatie over de juiste procedures.

---

#### 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over het gebruik van dit product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

---

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pajitas de Acero Inoxidable - 50 Piezas (10 x 200 mm)

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestras Pajitas de Acero Inoxidable. Este producto es ideal para disfrutar de tus bebidas frías y calientes de manera sostenible. Fabricadas con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, estas pajitas son reutilizables y fáciles de limpiar, proporcionando una alternativa ecológica a las pajitas de plástico.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de usar el producto.

- Mantenga las pajitas fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no estén en uso.
- No use las pajitas con bebidas extremadamente calientes para evitar quemaduras.
- Inspeccione regularmente las pajitas para detectar cualquier signo de daño o desgaste.
- No utilice las pajitas si están dobladas, abolladas o presenten otras irregularidades.
- Al limpiar las pajitas, use herramientas adecuadas y evite productos de limpieza abrasivos.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Cantidad: 50 piezas
- Longitud: 200 mm
- Diámetro: 10 mm
- Color: Acero inoxidable pulido
- Usos: Bebidas frías y calientes, apto para cocteles, smoothies, y más.
- Reutilizables y ecológicas.

## 4. Instalación y Montaje

No se requiere instalación para el uso de las pajitas. Sin embargo, asegúrese de seguir estos pasos antes de la primera utilización:

- Lave cada pajita con agua tibia y jabón para eliminar cualquier residuo de fábrica.
- Deje secar completamente antes de almacenar.
- Opcional: utilice un cepillo de limpieza para asegurarse de que el interior esté limpio.

## 5. Funcionamiento

Para usar las pajitas:

- Simplemente inserte la pajita en su bebida y disfrute.
- Asegúrese de que la pajita esté completamente sumergida y en una posición vertical para una mejor experiencia.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las pajitas a mano con agua tibia y jabón después de cada uso.
- Para una limpieza más profunda, utilice un cepillo de limpieza especializado para pajitas.
- Las pajitas también son aptas para el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la pajita está obstruida, intente limpiarla con un cepillo de limpieza.
- Si presenta manchas o decoloración, limpie con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.

## 8. Eliminación

Este producto es reutilizable y no debe ser desechado como residuo normal. Cuando ya no sea útil:

- Recicle el acero inoxidable conforme a las normativas locales de reciclaje.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas o más información, por favor contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestras pajitas de acero inoxidable. Su compromiso con el medio ambiente es muy apreciado.

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel d'utilisation des pailles en acier inoxydable - 50 pièces

### 1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de nos pailles en acier inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une alternative durable et écologique aux pailles en plastique. Chaque paille mesure 10 x 200 mm, idéale pour une variété de boissons.

### 2. Informations de sécurité

Veillez lire attentivement les avertissements suivants avant d'utiliser le produit :

- Ne pas laisser les enfants sans surveillance lors de l'utilisation des pailles.
- Ne pas utiliser les pailles avec des boissons chaudes pour éviter les brûlures.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des pailles : en cas de rouille ou de dommages, ne pas utiliser.
- Laver soigneusement avant la première utilisation pour garantir l'hygiène.

### 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

#### Spécifications techniques

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 10 x 200 mm
- Quantité : 50 pièces
- Résistance aux rayures : Oui
- Réutilisabilité : Oui
- Lavable au lave-vaisselle : Oui

### 4. Configuration et installation

1. Retirez les pailles de l'emballage.
2. Lavez chaque paille à l'eau chaude savonneuse ou au lave-vaisselle avant la première utilisation.
3. Assurez-vous que l'extrémité de la paille est lisse et sans bavures.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser une paille :

1. Plongez une extrémité de la paille dans votre boisson.
2. Aspirez à l'autre extrémité pour boire.

### 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après utilisation, rincez les pailles à l'eau froide.
- Lavez les pailles au lave-vaisselle ou à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse.
- Utilisez une brosse à paille pour enlever les résidus à l'intérieur si nécessaire.
- Séchez soigneusement avant de les ranger.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si vous trouvez des résidus dans la paille, augmentez la fréquence de nettoyage.
- En cas de rouille, cessez d'utiliser la paille immédiatement et contactez le service client.

### 8. Élimination

Les pailles en acier inoxydable sont réutilisables et ne nécessitent pas d'élimination fréquente. En fin de vie, recyclez-les conformément aux réglementations de recyclage locales.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale d'uso della cannuccia per bevande in acciaio inossidabile GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto offre un'alternativa ecologica e riutilizzabile alle cannucce usa e getta, riducendo l'impatto ambientale e migliorando l'esperienza di consumo delle bevande.

### 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo con bevande fredde o a temperatura ambiente. Non utilizzare con bevande calde per evitare scottature.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini senza la supervisione di un adulto.
- Non utilizzare in microonde o lavastoviglie se non specificato.
- Ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danneggiamento. Sostituire qualsiasi cannuccia danneggiata.
- Non utilizzare la cannuccia per aspirare alimenti solidi di grandi dimensioni.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 10 x 200 mm
- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Riutilizzabile e facile da pulire
- Privo di BPA e sostanze nocive
- Design ergonomico e durevole

### 4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complessa. Prima dell'uso, sciacquare le cannucce con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui dal processo di produzione. Verificare che non ci siano bordi taglienti prima dell'uso.

### 5. Funzionamento

Inserire la cannuccia nella bevanda e godere della bevanda desiderata. È adatta per diversi tipi di bevande, inclusi succhi, cocktail e bevande gassate.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Risciacquare immediatamente dopo l'uso per evitare macchie.
- Lavare con acqua calda e sapone o utilizzare una spazzola per pulire l'interno.
- Può essere lavata in lavastoviglie (consultare le istruzioni del produttore della lavastoviglie).
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la cannuccia non permette il passaggio della bevanda, verificare che non sia ostruita. Pulire con una spazzola apposita se necessario.
- Se si notano segni di ruggine o danni, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.

### 8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire nel rispetto delle normative locali sul riciclo dei metalli. Non gettare nel normale pattumiera.

### 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il servizio clienti:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania